



Thursday, 01 April 2021

Name: Mr Simons

Email: request-732771-129ff3f5@whatdotheyknow.com

Dear Mr Simons

Freedom of Information Act Request: #2364

In reference to your FOI request:

Please can you provide an up-to-date Organisational Structure chart for the Trust?

I am aware as to the one published on your web site for the Board of Directors.

Would you provide one including the names and job titles for other senior members of the trust such as the Deputies and any Site Leadership or Divisional Leadership teams?

Please see attached Organisational Structure chart.

I hope that this response answers your request, however please let me know if it does not. If you are unhappy with the Trust's response you can appeal to:

Jo Williams
Chief Executive
The Royal Orthopaedic NHS Foundation Trust
Trust Headquarters
Bristol Road South
Birmingham
B31 2AP

If you then remain dissatisfied, you have the right under section 50 of the Freedom of Information Act to apply to the Information Commissioner to seek resolution to the matter.

Further details can be found on the website: <http://www.informationcommissioner.gov.uk/>

Yours sincerely

Simon Grainger-Lloyd
Director of Corporate Affairs & Company Secretary